
Date Day Team Time Location Field

Aug. 28 Thursday Moberly 5:00 Moberly, MO

Sept. 2 Tuesday Battle 5:00 Battle HS

Sept. 4 Thursday Wright City 5:00 Home Field #3

Sept. 5 Friday Smithton 6:15 Home Field #3

Sept. 9 Tuesday Calvary Lutheran 5:00 Home Field #3

Sept. 11 Thursday Sacred Heart 6:15 Home Field #3

Sept. 13 Saturday Calvary Lutheran Showcase TBA Jefferson City, MO

Sept. 16 Tuesday Eugene 5:00 Home Field #3

Sept. 18 Thursday Southern Boone 5:00 Ashland, MO

Sept. 22 Monday Fulton 5:00 Fulton, MO

Sept. 25 Thursday Mexico 5:00 Mexico, MO

Sept. 30 Tuesday Stover 6:00 Home Field #3

Oct. 2 Thursday Hickman JV 5:00 Home Field #3

Oct. 6 Monday Rock Bridge JV 5:00 Home Field #3

Oct. 10 Friday Missouri Military Academy 5:00 Home Field #3

Oct. 13 Monday La Monte 6:45 Home Field #3

Oct. 14 Tuesday Iberia 5:00 Home Field #3

Oct. 16 Thursday Capital City JV 6:00 Jefferson City, MO

Oct. 20 Monday Green Ridge 5:30 Home Field #3

Oct. 23 Thursday Boonville 5:00 Boonville, MO

Nov. 1 - 11 Sat. - Tue. Districts TBA TBA

*All home games will be played at Cosmo Park

Christian Fellowship Knights

Varsity Boys Soccer 2025


